Paulding County Board of Developmental Disabilities Meeting Minutes

March 21, 2024 - 4:00 p.m.

The March 21, 2024, Regular Board Meeting of the Paulding County Board of Developmental Disabilities was called to order at 4:04 p.m.

Roll call: Tim Sinn, Marcia Hernandez (absent), Cheryl Farley (absent), Stacy Mangette, Kevin Albright, Cindy Peters, Lora Lyons (absent).

Agenda

To approve the March 21, 2024 meeting agenda:

Motion: 20 Motion: Tim Sinn Second: Kevin

Motion approved unanimously.

Addition of Motion C regarding building closure on April 8.

Minutes

To approve the February 15, 2024 meeting minutes:

Motion: 21

Motion: Cindy Peters Second: Stacy Mangette Motion approved unanimously.

Financial Reports

To approve the February 2024 financial reports:

Motion: 22 Motion: Tim Sinn Second: Kevin Albright Motion approved unanimously.

Reports

Superintendent:

Preliminary work started on website redesign. Review and develop new and updated content.

The end of basketball season Special Olympics Banquet was held at the K of C Hall was held Monday March 18.

PCBDD should consider levy renewal in November.

Currently Reviewing and identifying needs of transition children leaving El.

SSAs are 50% complete on transitioning new Ohio Individual Service Plan.

Contract with Quality Services Janitorial will be terminated at the end of April due to Commissioners hiring new company to clean entire county office building.

New Business

Storage Facility

To approve construction of a storage facility at the McDonald Pike property.

Motion: 23

Motion: Cindy Peters Second: Tim Sinn

Motion approved unanimously.

Individual & Family Directed Resources Policy

To approve the Individual and Family Directed Resources Policy.

Motion: 24

Motion: Cindy Peters Second: Stacy Mangette Motion approved unanimously.

Building Closure

To approve closing business operations on Monday, April 8, per EMA advisory, for the Solar Eclipse.

Motion: 25

Motion: Kevin Albright Second: Tim Sinn

Motion approved unanimously.

Adjournment To adjourn the March 21, 2024 regular Board meeting at 4:53 p.m.

Motion: 26

Motion: Cindy Peters Second: Tim Sinn

Motion approved unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Cheryl Farley, Secretary